

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 21272 OF 2022

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT STAMP NO. 21268 OF 2022

Mohammed Nazim Ibrahim Shaikh And 3 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Ali Haji Kasam And Co. Through Its SoleRESPONDENT
Proprietor And 3 Ors.

Ashraf Diamondwala i/b Diamondwala and Co for Petitioner
TO BE PLACED ON SUPPLEMENTARY BOARD

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 26th July, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 03/08/2022 .

(ASSOCIATE)