

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.21272 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.21268 OF 2022**

Mohammed Nazim Ibrahim

Shaikh And 3 Ors.

...Applicants/Plaintiffs

Versus

Ali Haji Kasam & Co. and Ors.

...Defendants

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 21280 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 21279 OF 2022**

Mohammed Fariad Abdul Majid

Khan And Ors.

...Applicants/Plaintiffs

Versus

Ali Haji Kasam & Co. and Ors.

...Defendants

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.21282 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.21277 OF 2022**

Mohammed Idris Khan And Ors.

...Applicants/Plaintiffs

Versus

Ali Haji Kasam & Co. and Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Akshay Puranik a/w. Mr. Ashraf Diamondwala i/by
Diamondwala & Co. for Plaintiffs in all the matters.

CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA, J.

DATED : 22nd AUGUST, 2022.

P.C.

1. The matter mentioned at 4.30 p.m. as it has not reached.
The statement of learned counsel for Defendant No.1 recorded in the
order dated 3rd August 2022, which has continued till today, shall
further continue till further orders.

2. Place the Interim Applications for ad-interim relief on
29th August 2022, "High on Board".

(R. I. CHAGLA, J.)