

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 21272 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (LODGING) NO. 21268 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 21280 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (LODGING) NO. 21279 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 21282 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (LODGING) NO. 21277 OF 2022

Mohammed Nazim Ibrahim Shaikh & Ors. ...Applicants/Plaintiffs

Versus

Ali Haji Kasam & Co.,
Through Its Sole Proprietor & Ors. ...Defendants

- Adv. Shakeel Shaikh, Adv. Huda Diamondwala i/by Diamondwala & Co., for Applicants/Plaintiffs.
- Adv. Harish Pandey and Adv. Aamir Koradia i/by Adv. Rajendra Rathod, for Defendant No. 1.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 20th JUNE, 2023.

P. C. :

1. List on 12th July, 2023, "High on Board."
2. The statement made on behalf of Defendant No. 1, shall continue to operate till then.
3. Reply affidavit may be filed, as a matter of last chance, on or before 10th July, 2023.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)