

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 21272 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (LODGING) NO. 21268 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 21280 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (LODGING) NO. 21279 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 21282 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (LODGING) NO. 21277 OF 2022**

Mohammed Nazim Ibrahim Shaikh & ors. ... Applicants/Plaintiffs

vs.

Ali Haji Kasam and Co. & ors. ... Respondents/Defendants

Noorain Patel, i/b. Diamondwala & Co. for applicants/plaintiffs.

Mr. Aamir Koradia, i/b. Rajendra Rathod for respondents/defendants.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J

DATE : 12th JULY, 2023

P.C. :

. Not on board. Mentioned by way of *praecipe*.

2. It is brought to the notice of this Court that the present matter was supposed to be listed today, but it is not included in the list. It is also noted that on 20.06.2023, this Court granted time till 10.07.2023 for filing reply affidavit. It is submitted that the reply affidavit was filed online, but perhaps after the specified time for e-filing affidavits/documents. On that ground, it was rejected.

3. Hence, time for placing reply affidavit on record, is extended till 18.07.2023.
4. List the matter for further consideration on 21.08.2023.
5. The statement made on behalf of defendant No.1, shall continue to operate till then.
6. *Praecipe* stands disposed of.

(MANISH PITALE, J)

Priya Kambli