

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3096 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT 25 OF 2024

Mohammed Nazim Ibrahim Shaikh And 3 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Ali Haji Kasam And Co. Through Its SoleRESPONDENT

Proprietor And 3 Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3097 OF 2024

In

Commercial Suit 27 OF 2024

Mohammed Fariad Abdul Majid Khan And 4PETITIONER

Ors.

V/S

Ali Haji Kasam And Co. Through Its SoleRESPONDENT

Proprietor And 3 Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3102 OF 2024

In

Commercial Suit 88 OF 2024

Mohammed Idris Khan And 2 Ors

....PETITIONER

V/S

Ali Haji Kasam And Co And 3 Ors

....RESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 4th July, 2025

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 18/07/2025

(ASSOCIATE)