

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3102 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 88 OF 2024

Mohammed Idris Khan & Ors

...Applicants

Versus

Ali Haji Kasam And Co. & Ors

...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3096 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 25 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3097 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 27 OF 2024

Mr. Vishal Pattabiraman, a/w Aamir Koradia, i/b Rajendra Rathod, for Defendant No.1.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : April 10, 2026

ORDER :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. By way of a praecipe taken on board.

2. Liberty to deposit a cheque dated April 13, 2026 in compliance with the order dated March 27, 2026. Whether the cheque is honored or not can be ascertained on the next date. Since the matter is

listed on April 16, 2026, time to effect the compliance is extended until April 15, 2026.

3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]