

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3102 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT 88 OF 2024

Mohammed Idris Khan And 2 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Ali Haji Kasam And Co And 3 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3096 OF 2024

In

Commercial Suit 25 OF 2024

Mohammed Nazim Ibrahim Shaikh And 3 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Ali Haji Kasam And Co. Through Its SoleRESPONDENT
Proprietor And 3 Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3097 OF 2024

In

Commercial Suit 27 OF 2024

Mohammed Fariad Abdul Majid Khan And 4PETITIONER
Ors.

V/S

Ali Haji Kasam And Co. Through Its SoleRESPONDENT
Proprietor And 3 Ors.

Senior Counsel Ashish Kamat, Counsel Shakeeb a/w Adv.

Noorain Patel for the Plaintiff i/b Diamondwala & Co. in the
Three Matters.

Adv Simil Purohit a/w Adv Vishal Pattabiraman a/w Adv Aamir
Koradia i/b Adv Rajendra Rathod, for M/s Ali Ahji Kasam
through its proprietor Mohammed Ishaq Ali Vadgama

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 16th April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 17/04/2026 .Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any,that are
operative until today,will continue to operate until the next
date.If such reliefs granted had not been for a limited period
,such reliefs shall remain unaffected.

(ASSOCIATE)