

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3096 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 25 OF 2024**

Mohammed Nazim Ibrahim Shaikh And Ors. ...Applicants

In the matter between :

Mohammed Nazim Ibrahim Shaikh And Ors. ...Plaintiffs

Versus

Haji Kasam & Co. And Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3097 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 27 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3102 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 88 OF 2024**

Mr. Shakeeb Shaikh, *Consel a/w Adv. Noorain Patel i/b
Diamondwala & Co., for the Plaintiffs.*

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : APRIL 21, 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned Advocate for the Alleged Contemnor submits that the balance amount of Rs. 90 lakhs was meant to be payable by April 28, 2026, and has erroneously been recorded as today.

2. Stand over the matter to ***April 28, 2026 at 03.00 p.m.***
3. The affidavit in conformity with the directions issued is said to have been served on the Petitioner. Liberty to file the same in the Registry. Petitioner shall examine the same and address the Court on the next date.
4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]